CM
P
PR
O
D
U
CT

Ingress Protection Rating** IP66, IP67 & IP68***
Available Materials Electroless Nickel Plated Brass, Brass, Nylon, Stainless Steel, Aluminium
HOW TO ORDER
e.g. 737-D-M-2M-3-4 = Dual Certified Ex d & Ex e – M20 (M) x M25
(F) - Stainless Steel
Please refer to Ordering Guide Tables for reference definitions,
denoting material variants. When ordering please notify CMP
Products in your order if alternative approval markings are
required.
When ordering Adaptors & Reducers always state the Male
Thread size first.
Other Thread Variations are available on request. For further
information on ordering please refer to page 150.
It should be noted that when using CMP Type 737 Thread
Conversion Adaptors and Reducers in association with
Explosion Protected electrical equipment the following basic
rules must be observed in line with good engineering practice:
1. For direct entry Ex d applications, only adaptor or
reducer should be used per cable entry.
2. The female connection thread of a Thread Conversion
Adaptor shall “step” not more than two “size” up in the
case of a thread gender change. Example; M20 (M) to
M32 (F) or M20 (M) to 1” NPT (F) is permitted. Whereas
M20 (M) to M40 (F) or M20 (M) to 1½” NPT (F) is not
permitted.
 ADAPTOR REDUCER
CMP 737 Adaptor CMP 737 Reducer
737
737 Adaptors & Reducers, Globally
Approved, Explosive Atmosphere Cable /
Conduit Accessory
•   Used for thread conversion
•   Wide range of thread types & sizes
•   General purpose / industrial version available
•   Equipment interface ‘O’ ring seal available
•   -60˚C to +200˚C (metallic versions)
•   Reducers Globally marked:
 - IECEx, ATEX, UL & cCSAus
•   Adaptors Globally marked:
 - 1 Step up in size: IECEx, ATEX, cCSAus
 - 2 Step up in size: IECEx, ATEX
** When CMP installation accessories are used. Refer to page 7 or www.cmp-products.com for further information.
*** IP68 tested to a minimum depth of 30 metres for 12 hours, alternate depths / durations can be provided upon request
CM
P
PR
O
D
U
CT
S
TH
RE
A
D
 C
O
N
VE
RS
IO
N
S
&
 A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
CMP PRODUCTS CABLE GLAND ACCESSORY CATALOGUE
Dimension Data Tables737